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NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF WOMEN IN CONSTRUCTION 
Quad City Chapter 50 

Upcoming Events 

Meeting-September 6th 

PRESIDENT’S NOTES 

I hope everyone has been enjoying their summer!  Its sure went by fast this 

year but at least we’ve had good weather for the most part.  In August we 

had a social happy hour which I think we really well.  I was able to meet 

some new members and get to know more about other members.  I will try 

and incorporate a social hour every couple months to have fun while learn-

ing more about our members.  Renewal emails have been sent out to renew 

your membership so if you haven’t renewed yet there’s still time to get that 

done.                                                                                                                                        

I’ve attached again the invite for our 28th Annual Scholarship Auction and 

now’s the time to start passing this out and letting everyone know about it 

and start getting reservations in.  I’ve updated the scholarship recipient list 

as we have one more student that was not included initially.  I will be hand-

ing out raffle tickets at the September meeting so come see me to start 

selling those as well and gain more money for the auction items and decora-

tions.                                                                                                                                     

As I will be starting my new term with the office of President again I would 

like to say that I have enjoyed working with everyone on the committees 

and the board members that are leaving this term and would like to wel-

come in the new Board as they begin another year. I would like to remind 

everyone on the old board and the new one that there will be a joint board 

meeting to be determined. I will get together with her new board and de-

termine how this will be handled and let everyone know. This is where the 

old Board will be closing out and the new Board will be beginning. 

Sincerely, 

Julia Meyer 



 

Place:   The Phoenix Restaurant 

  111 W. 2nd St.-Davenport 

Presentation: Founders Day &  

  Installation of New Officers 

We will be inducting our new officers for the term 

2018-2019 and celebrating Founders Day.  There will 

be some memorabilia from past board members and 

some pictures of the original founders of NAWIC. 

 

Social: 5:30 pm 

Dinner 6:00 pm 

Meeting to Follow 

 

We will be eating off the menu. 

 

Please RSVP by Monday September 3, 2018 

To Julia Meyer at jmeyer@civilinc.com 

Or 309-755-5535.  Thank You. 

SEPTEMBER BIRTHDAYS 

Pat Hoffman-9/3 

Sara Somsky-9/6 

Caitlin O’Loughlin-9/27 

 

SEPTEMBER ANNIVERSARIES 

Sharon Dietz-1985 

 

FUTURE MEETINGS: 
Sept 6  General Meeting Founders Day 

Oct 4  General Meeting 

Nov 2  SCHOLARSHIP AUCTION 



 

 

With the exception of Bylaws/Parliamentarian, Public Relations, and Website Liaison, these are committees.        

                     A committee is more than one; it is a Team.  

NAWIC QUAD CITIES CHAPTER 50 COMMITTEES 

Committee Chair Co-chair Members 

Audit Committee Vicki Mlekush   

Programs, Education, Julia Meyer    

& Projects     

Membership Julia Meyer    

Block Kids Mary Buczek   

                    

Bylaws/Parliamentarian Deb Swift    

Chapter Sponsors (June) Julia Meyer    

     

     

Founders Day Julia Meyer Sharon Dietz   

September 11, 2018     

Friendship Sherry Turkal Julia Meyer   

IWCL Conference                                               

March, 2018 Julia Meyer 

Tammy Tegeler, Deb Klavon, 

Michelle DeCap, Laura Wilhelmi  

Historian Jean McAdam    

Industry Appreciation Kathy Aden    

March, 2018     

Industry Liaisons QCESC CSI ASPE 

  CFMA QCHB    

NEF/ NAWIC Education Mary Buczek Julia Meyer   

Newsletter Kathy Aden Julia Meyer   

Public Relations Jean McAdam    

Scholarship Awards Julie Gelaude  Cathy Mason, Kathy Aden 

Spring, 2018   Gina Jackson, Megan Hudacheck 

    Sherry Turkal 

Scholarship Auction Julia Meyer Emily Adams,  Gina Jackson, Deb Swift 

November, 2018  Laura Wilhelmi, Val Morris, Deb Klavon, Julie Gelaude, 

   Stephanie Marden, Cathy Mason Megan Hudacheck, Tammy 

    Tegeler 

     

Social Planning Julia Meyer   

Website Liaison Gina Jackson    

WIC Week Julia Meyer    

March 2018       



 

 

Thank you for your support! 

GOLD SPONSORS: 

B & B Masonry & Restoration  

Builders Sales & Service Company 

Estes Construction 

Goetz Concrete Construction 

Hahn Ready Mix Company 

Hodge Construction Co., Inc. 

Illowa Construction Labor and Management Council 

IMEG Corp. 

Industrial Steel Erectors 

Iowa-Illinois Taylor Insulation 

Missman, Inc. 

Molyneaux Insurance 

Roofing Technology, Inc. 

Russell Construction Company 

Ryan & Associates 

Sandberg Co. 

Shive-Hattery, Inc. 

Treiber Construction Company, Inc. 

White Roofing Co., Inc. 

Zimmer & Francescon, Inc. 

SILVER SPONSORS:  

Terry Knutsen Builders, Inc.              

Raider Painting/Stevenson Crane 

Track Your Truck-StraightNorth 

BRONZE SPONSORS: 

Civil Constructors, Inc. 

Verbeke-Meyer Consulting Engineers, PC 

 

 



Emily  Adams Crawford Company eadams@crawford-company.com 

Kathy  Aden Hahn Ready Mix kaden@hahnrmg.com 

Kristen Anderson Russell Construction kanderson@russellco.com 

Becky Avise Bush Construction bavise@bushconstruct.com 

Beth Beverlin Russell Construction bbeverlin@russellco.com 

Tara Blondell Langman Construction tara@langmanco.com 

Krista Brodersen Terracon Krista.brodersen@terracon.com 

Mary Buczek IA-IL Taylor Insulation marybuczek@iailti.com 

Nancy Bulkley Honorary Member Phone:  563-370-0499 

Erin Calsyn IMEG Corporation Erin.e.calsyn@imegcorp.com 

Rachel Chase Collins Concrete rachel@collinsconcrete.net 

Majorie DeCap Phoenix Corp of the Q.C. marged@phoenixcorp.org 

Michelle  DeCap Phoenix Corp of the Q.C. michelled@phoenixcorp.org 

Patty Denner King's material pdenner@kingmaterial.com 

Sharon Dietz Roofing Technology - Honorary Member sdietz123@aol.com 

Kimberly Dillard Simformotion, LLC kdillard@catsimulators.com 

Erin Dowell Estes Construction erin@estesconstruction.com 

Jesika Duarte McCarthy Improvement jduarte@mccarthyimprovement.com 

Lindsay Eisentrout Russell Construction leisentrout@russellco.com 

Olivia Ellis Riverstone Group oellis@riverstoneandbrick.com 

Kathy Fourdyce Honorary Member 309-798-2747 

Julie Gelaude Black Hawk College gelaudej@bhc.edu 

Mary Hales Simformotion, LLC mhales@catsimulators.com 

Pat Hoffmann White Roofing-Honorary Member phoffmann@whiteroofing.com 

Jennie Hoover  Jenny_hoover@yahoo.com 

Tamara Houseman Bi-State Barricade Rental and Flagging Tamara_houseman@sbcglobal.net 

Megan Hudachek Stetson Construction Supply Megan.hudachek@stetsons.com 

Gina  Jackson Builders Sales & Service Company ginaj@bsscompany.com 

Meda Keeney Doors Inc. - Honorary Member mjkeeney@doorsincdavenport.com 

Mary Kilburg Russell Construction mkilburg@russellco.com 

Debra Klavon Surfacers, Inc. dklavon@phoenixcorp.org 

Alicia Leal United Rentals aleal1@ur.com 

Cathy  Long Honorary Member Cj_long1@msn.com 

Emiley Luckey Estes Construction emiley@estesconstruction.com 

Lori Morse-Mantua The Rockwell Group lmantua@rockwellcontractors.com 

Stephanie Marden Estes Construction stephanie@estesconstruction.com 

Cathy  Mason Shive-Hattery, Inc. cmason@shive-hattery.com 

Jean McAdam Bornquist/Sandberg jmcadam@bornquist.com 

Julia Meyer Civil Constructors, Inc. jmeyer@civilinc.com 

Vicki Mlekush Estes Construction vicki@estesconstruction.com 

Valerie Morris  valmorris61@gmail.com 

Jolinda Naffiziger Morton Buildings, Inc. jolinda.naffziger@mortonbuildings.com 

Caitlin O’Loughlin IMEG Corporation Caitlin.l.oloughlin@imegcorp.com 

Alex Schneider United Rental aschneider@ur.com 

Amy Simler Bush Construction asimler@bushconstruct.com 

Sara Somsky Terracon Sara.somsky@terracon.com 

Miranda Stelmach Terracon Miranda.stelmach@terracon.com 

Deb Swift IMEG Corporation Debra.K.Swift@imegcorp.com 

Tammy Tegeler Surfacers, Inc. ttegler@phoenixcorp.org 

Alissa Toppert Toppert Jetting Service Alissa@toppert.com 

Sherry Turkal Estes Construction Sherry@estesconstruction.com 

Laura Wilhelmi Ryan & Associates lwilhelmi@ryangrp.com 

Jennifer Wilkinson Shive-Hattery, Inc. jwilkinson@shive-hattery.com 

Jenny Wooldridge Estes Construction jwooldridge@estesconstruction.com 
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